IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FILED

LYUDMYLA A. ABID, A/K/A LYUDMYLA PYANKOVSKA, APR 17 2020

Appellant,

S.C. Appeal No.: 80933

US.

SEAN R. ABID,

D.C. No.: D-10-424830-Z

Dept. No.: S

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: THE COURT REPORTER FOR THE EIGHT JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT SEAN ABID, RESPONDENT

Appellant, Lyudmyla Abid nka Lyudmyla Pyankovska in proper person pursuant to NRAP 9(a), hereby gives notice of the request for preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court as indigated in the Request for Transcript Estimate submitted to the Office

Page 1 of 3

20-14793

of Transcript Video Services, Clark County, Nevada on April 8, 2020, a copy of which is attached hereto as **Exhibit "1".**

I hereby certify that on the April 9, 2020 I ordered the transcripts from the Office of Transcript Video Services as named above, that on April 8, 2020 I received the "Estimated Cost of Appeal Transcripts, and that on April 9, 2020 I paid The required deposit directly to Verbatim Reporting & Transcription via credit card.

Respectfully submitted this 14 day of April, 2020

Respectfully submitted:

LYUDMYLA A. ABID, n/k/a

LYUDMYLA A. PYNKOVSKA

2167 Montana Pine Drive

Henderson, NV 89052

Tyednyla Janhowska

Phone: (702) 208-0633

Email: lyuda2167@gmail.com

Appellant appearing in Proper Person

PROOF OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Appellant'
Notice of Request For Transcript of Proceedings was served on the ______
day of April 2019, by depositing the same in the United States mail in a sealed envelope, first class postage fully prepaid thereon and addressed to:

Black & LoBello
John D Jones
10777 West Twain Ave, Suite 300
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135
Attorney for Respondent

Appellant in proper person

EXHIBIT 1

FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE REOUEST Today's Date 4/8/2020 Requests for all JUVENILE transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form that has been signed by the departmental Judge and filed at the Clerk's Office. Serve a copy on the Transcript Video Service office. Entire Transcript X Partial Transcript _____ (Start time: _____ Stop Time: _____) * Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here. or *Appeal to the Supreme Court? Yes Personal Use *Supreme Court Case Number 80933 *Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? Yes NOTE: This form does NOT replace the Formal Request for Transcript per NRAP 9. To meet time constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the Formal Request for Transcript that has been FILED by the Supreme Court promptly. * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by the appellant, unless otherwise ordered. Number of copies you are ordering: 1 copy and 1 original (\$3.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original) (\$4.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original) (\$5.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original) - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party. Date(s) of Hearing(s) November 20, 2019; February 13, 2020 Case No: D-10-424830-Z Dept. S ____ Judge Ochoa Case Name: Sean Abid vs Lyudmyla Abid Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request. TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DATE OF: ASAP

NAME (Please write legibly): Lyudmyla Pyankovska(Abid)

ADDRESS: 2167 Montana Pine Drive

CITY/STATE: Henderson ZIP: 89052

PHONE: 702-208-0633 FAX:

EMAIL ADDRESS: lyuda2167@gmail.com

SIGNATURE: Judnyla flankovska

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit. Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services EMAIL TO: VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US Phone 702-455-4977

EOT

COPY

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

In the Matter of)	CASE NO. D-10-424830-Z
the Joint Petition)	DEPT. S
for Divorce of:)	APPEALS NO. 80933
)	
SEAN R. ABID and)	SEALED
LYUDMYLA A. ABID,)	
Petitioner(s).)	
	}	

ESTIMATED COST OF EXPEDITED TRANSCRIPTS

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate, for purposes of appeal, from Lyudmyla Pyankovska (Abid), on April 08, 2020, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

NOVEMBER 20, 2019; FEBRUARY 13, 2020

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated cost for an expedite four-day turnaround time is \$450.00. The estimated cost for a regular thirty-day turnaround is \$310.00. The deposit payment must be made directly to **VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION** prior to work commencing on the transcripts.

Please call Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to make payment arrangements or to make a deposit payment with credit card (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356.

K/

DATED this 8th day of April, 2020.

	IL.	11/11	~~	Zishec	e
Sherry	Just	cice/	Tran	scriber	II
Transci	ript	Video	ser ser	vices	

Transcript ESTIMATE	amount	of_	Dir	ect	Pay	Invoice	#
Received this	day	of		•	2020).	

This is only an **estimate**. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00.

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT

ה המשומו שלו עוכלים	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	7000
Drofessional services	IN *VEDBATIM DEBODTING &	Apr 9 2020
Category	Description	Date

•